e

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey
#R 134 - 2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
REMINGTON AND VERNICK ENGINEERS FOR FY 2018 NJDOT LFIF CHARLES
STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Remington and Vernick Engineers and the City of
Gloucester City for the Charles Street Roadway Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for an
emergency sinkhole in need of repair and providing inspections beyond the original contract time
is beyond the initial scope of work. :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the confract between
Remington and Vernick Engineers and the City of Gloucester City for the Charles Street
Roadway Improvements be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $131,400.00
Change Order #1 $78,840.00

Adjusted Amount based on

Change Order #1 Final $210,240.00

o

Patrick J. Kéatfﬁg,

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 24% day of June, 2021.

‘X{LMDA& 3{ D{Mﬁ"

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




